INFRACTION X TRAFF	IC NON-	TRAFFIC I		
STATE OF WASHINGTON , PLAIN COUNTY OF KING	AL COURT OF ITIFF VS. NAMED D	KANGAROC EFENDANT	COURT	, WASHINGTON
L.E.A. ORI #: WA0400400	EMY	COURT ORI #: WAC	40050 I	
THE UNDERSIGNED CER	TIEIES AND SAV			ASHINGTON
DRIVER'S LICENSE NO.	TIFIES AND SAT	STATE	EXPIRES	PHOTO I.D. MATCHED
LAVENRPIBICS		NA	16	YES NO
NAME: LAST	ROYAL	-	MIDDLE	CDL YES NO
LAVENDER	ROYAL			IF NEW ADDRESS
100 WEST				PASSENGER
SEATTLE STA	ZIP CODE		LOYER	EURIEN!
DATE OF BIRTH RACE SEX	HEIGHT	WEIGHT	EYES	HAIR
02/10/82 WN		150	BRO	BRO
(204) 283 . 1000 (L/PAGER NO.	WOF (RK PHONE NO.	
VIOLATION DATE MONTH DAY	YEAR	TIME	INTERI	PRETER NEEDED
ON OR ABOUT CURRENT	DATE	24 HOUR OLO	LANG:	
AT LOCATION ANES / SW	148 ST		TY/COUNTY OF JRIEN /	KING
DID OPERATE THE FOLLOW	NG VEHICLE/MO			
VEHICLE LICENSE NO. STATE	EXPIRES VEH. Y		DEL STYL	LE COLOR
123 ABC WA	01/16 01		nust 2	DR RED
TRAILER #1 LICENSE NO. STATE	EXPIRES TR. YR	TRAILER #2 LICE	NSE NO. STAT	E EXPIRES TR. YR.
OWNER/COMPANY IF OTHER THAN DRIVER				
SAME AS ABOY			OTATE	ZID CODE
ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	ZIP CODE
ACCIDENT CMV	'ES 16+ YES	HAZMAT YES	EXEMPT	FIRE
NO NR R I F	O PASS NO	NO	VEHICLE	LEA
DID THEN AND THE	RE COMMIT EAC	H OF THE FOLL	OWING OFF	ENSES
#1 VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE	VEHIC	LE SPEED	IN A	ZONE SMD PACE AIRCRAFT
RCW 46.61.305				AIRCRAFT
FAILURE TO SIGNE	AL RIGHT	TURN		\$124-
#2 VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE				
#2 NOSHIOI30 NI 0 12 0022				
#3 VIOLATION/STATUTE CODE				
			PENALTY	
<u> </u>			U.S. \$ \	24.00
	RELATED #		DATE ISSUED	NT DATE
	I CERTIEV LIMBER S	ENALTY OF PEDILIDY LIND		
I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTO. THAT I HAVE ISSUED THIS ON THE DATE AND AT THE LOCATION ABOVE, THAT I HAVE PROBABL CAUSE TO BELIEVE THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON COMMITTED THE ABOVE OFFENSE(S).				E, THAT I HAVE PROBABLE
☐ Sent to Court for Mailing OFFICE				=100
☐ Referred to Prosecutor	S. SM	NITH	#	000
_	INFRAC	TION		\rightarrow
INF RESPONSE DISPOSITION	PENALTY S	USPENDED SUB-T	OTAL FNDG/	UDGT
1 C NC C NC D P DF	\$ \$	\$		RACT MLD
2 C NC C NC D P DF	s s	\$	10 01	
NF RESPONSE DISPOSITION DISPOSITION	\$ \$	\$		
2 0 10 0 10 0	14	TOTAL COSTS \$		
		COSTS \$		

Blvd SW. I approached the Mustang and contacted the driver/sole occupant when I noticed a red, 2 door Ford Mustang driving in front of me. I saw the Mustang, WA license for the WSP. On (current date) at 0600 hours, I was driving SB on 1st AVE S. approaching SW 148th St. Mustang, activated my vehicle's emergency lights, and stopped it on SW 148th St. just west of Ambaum 123ABC, make a right turn from SB 1st AVE S. to SW 148th St. without signaling the turn. I followed the The following occurred in the City of Burien, WA while I worked uniformed patrol in a marked patrol car

with DOL and they returned clear. I issued Lavender a citation for failure to signal for a right turn. valid WA license as Royal P. Lavender, DOB 02-10-1982. I asked Lavender why he failed to use his signal registration, and proof of insurance. The driver provided the above information. I identified him via his for the right turn? He told me he forgot. I asked if they worked and he said they did. I check his status I introduced myself, advised him of the reason for the stop, and asked for his driver's license

the scene without incident I explained the citation and ended contact with Lavender. I had no further contact with him, and he left

above offense, and my attached report is true and correct. I certify under penalty of perjury the laws of the State of Washington that I have issued this on the date and at the location above, that I have probable cause to believe the above named person committed the

S. Smith #1568

8051 # V